

FESTIVE FIRESIDE HAMPER WITH MULLED WINE CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Maple Falls, Mulled Wine, 75cl

Grapes: N/A

Vintage: NV

Alcohol (ABV): 5.5%

Volume: 75cl

Classification: Suitable for vegetarians/vegans

Yorkshire Crisps, Cheddar & Caramelised Onion Chutney, 95g

Hand fried in 100% sunflower oil and drizzled with the completely natural flavour of Cheddar and Caramelised Onion.

INGREDIENTS

Potatoes, sunflower oil, Sugar, Whey powder (**MILK**), Salt, Cheese Powder (**MILK**), Onion, Balsamic Vinnegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Yeast extract, Dried Malt Vinegar, Molasses Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Natural Flavouring, , Black Pepper, Pimento, Paprika Extract

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Contains **Milk**.



SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2150.4kJ / 513.5kcal
Fat	24.3g
of which saturates	5.7g
Carbohydrate	66.4g
of which sugars	2.6g
Protein	7.3g
Salt	1.6g

Four Anjels, Christmas Shortbread Star Cookies, 100g

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (**Milk**), Salt), (31%), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch)

ALLERGY ADVICE

Allergens see ingredients in bold
Produced in a factory that handles
Nuts, Egg and Soya

STORAGE

Store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Consume immediately after opening.

NUTRITIONAL	Typical value per 100g
Energy kJ/kcal	1990/476
Fat (g)	25.6
Of which saturates (g)	16.8
Carbohydrate (g)	57.7
Of which Sugars (g)	17.9
Protein (g)	5.1
Salt (g)	0.52

Wooden Spoon, Strawberry & Champagne Extra Jam, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Marc de Champagne, Champagne (<1%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

The product may contain trace of nuts.

Gluten Free

Wooden Spoon, Orange & Whisky Highland Marmalade, 42g

Ingredients:

Sugar, Oranges (41%), Whisky (2%), Citric Acid.

Prepared with 41g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

The product may contain trace of nut.

Gluten Free

The Cotswold Gourmet, 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Mincemeat (70%) (sugar, mixed fruits (apple puree, sultanas, currants, raisins, sunflower oil, glucose syrup), candied mixed peel (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt), non-hydrogenated vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), brandy, modified maize starch, mixed spice (coriander seeds, cassia, ginger, caraway seeds), acetic acid, colour: natural caramel; malt extract (barley), orange oil, lemon oil, salt), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

Lindt, Lindor Christmas Cracker, 100g

Contains: Milk, Soya

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS